



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Keʻena O Ka Meia COUNTY OF MAUI – Kalana O Maui

November 15, 2017

OFFICE OF THE

Honorable Mike White, Chair And Members Maui County Council County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White and Members:

SUBJECT:

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REMOVAL OF DAVE TAYLOR AS DIRECTOR OF

WATER SUPPLY

Attached for your review and approval is a Resolution for the removal of Dave Taylor as Director of Water Supply effective November 15, 2017.

Should you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

ALAN M. ARAKAWA Mayor, County of Maui

Resolution

No.	

APPROVING THE REMOVAL OF DAVE TAYLOR AS DIRECTOR OF WATER SUPPLY

WHEREAS, Section 8-11.5 of the Revised Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as amended, authorizes the Mayor to appoint the Director of Water Supply with the approval of the County Council, and to remove the Director of Water Supply with the approval of the County Council; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Alan Arakawa has removed Dave Taylor as the Director of Water Supply, effective November 15, 2017; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

- 1. That it hereby approves the removal of Dave Taylor as the Director of Water Supply; and
- 2. That certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the Mayor, the Managing Director, the Corporation Counsel, and Dave Taylor.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

PAPRICK K. WONG Corporation Counsel County of Maui

LF 2015-4209